AIR CURTAIN
IMPORTANT NOTE:
Thank you for selecting a TECO quality Air Conditioner.
Read this manual carefully before installing or operating
your new air conditioning unit. Make sure to save this
manual for future reference.
The design and specifications are subject to change
without prior notice for product improvement. Consult

fan may be rotating at high speeds.
• Do not use flammable sprays such as hair spray, lacquer or paint near the unit. This may cause fire or
combustion.
WARNING:
The product must be installed and wired in compliance with the Building and Wiring Code of Australia or
any other similar standards or codes. The customer/contractor is solely responsible for ensuring that the
equipment Installed, complies with any relevant code or standard.
3
OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS
The air curtain had already designated on the best installment hole on the bottom for the user. Please
loosen the binding screw, separates the bottom from the box body and has been equipped with the
mounting hole on the bottom (Picture 1). When it is installed, the position must be accurate and be
reliable, the method of installation to be as follows:
The external dimensions and install the size (mm):
Model A B C D E F G
TAC9004RC 900 105 230 120 230 212 230
TAC12004RC 1200 105 330 120 330 212 230
TAC9005RC 900 105 230 120 230 212 230
TAC12005RC 1200 105 330 120 330 212 230
TAC18005RC 1800 100 400 400 400 212 230
E&OE
4
INSTALLATION
Fix on the concretes wall